USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 3



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



# Electronic Trademark Assignment System

02/02/2012



Your assignment has been rec The coversheet of the assignn

103640155

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Name Formerly **Entity Type** Date Mi-Jack Products, Inc. 05/08/2009 CORPORATION: ILLINOIS RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Cole Taylor Bank Street Address: 225 West Washington City: Chicago State/Country: ILLINOIS Postal Code: 60606 Entity Type: Administrative Agent: PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16 Property Type Number Word Mark Registration 2923642 MURAI Number: Registration 2803359 ACCUSTEER Number: Registration 3233861 **ACCUSTORE** Number: Registration

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=UJFCD0WUZRYQ-23765

06/15/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0604

REPORT 6/15/2009

Page 2 of 3

USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

Mf to	3150715	ACCUTECH	
Number: Registration	3509909	ACCUVIEW	
Number: Registration	3433719	DDMS /	
Number: Registration Number:	2259017	IN-LOCK	
Registration Number:	2684878	INSPECT!	
Registration Number:	1426293	MI-JACK	
Registration Number:	2801150	MI-STAR	
Registration Number:	0800658	PIGGY PACKER	
Registration Number:	0966947	PORT PACKER /	
Registration Number:	2259029	POWER-IN-LOCK	
Registration Number:	3515549	POWER ON DEMAND	
Registration Number:	0941420	TRAVELIFT	
Registration Number:	1622051	WHERE SERVICE IS GOLDEN	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent v Phone: Email:	(312)876-1155 <i>iq US Mall when th</i> 312-627-2482 gwgsl@dykenn	.com rema Gossett PILC	
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 2300 Chicago, ILLIN	i	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	Suite 2300 Chicago, ILLIN	i	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NUMBER:	Suite 2300 Chicago, ILLIN	OIS 60606	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Suite 2300 Chicago, ILLIN	105393/0001	

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=UJFCD0WUZRYQ-23765

06/15/2009

USPTO. ETAS. Receipt

Page 3 of 3

source=trademarksecagmt#page1.tif source=trademarksecagmt#page2.tif source=trademarksecagmt#page3.tif source=trademarksecagmt#page4.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM145689

Receipt Date: Fee Amount: 06/15/2009 \$415

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=UJFCD0WUZRYQ-23765

06/15/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0606

### SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Security Agreement") dated as of May 8, 2009, is by MI-JACK PRODUCTS, INC., an Illinois corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of COLE TAYLOR BANK in its capacity as agent for the Lenders referred to below (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lanco International Inc., an Illinois corporation, Lanigan Holdings LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, 426MJ, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (collectively, the "Borrowers") have entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated as of May 8, 2009 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time and in effect, the "Credit Agreement") with various financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent, pursuant to which such financial institutions have agreed to make loans to, and issue or participate in letters of credit for the account of, the Borrowers.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrowers, certain of the Borrowers' subsidiaries and the Agent entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 8, 2009 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent and the Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the Administrative Agent to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrowers, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- Section 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The Grantor, as collateral security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations, hereby mortgages and pledges to the Administrative Agent and grants to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of the Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):
- 2.1 all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
- 2.2 all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, and

CHICAGO\2657013.1 ID\GPS - 105393/0001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0607

- 2.3 all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement or other impairment of the foregoing, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages thereof.
- Section 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent as set forth and pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

	MI-JACK PRODUCTS, INC	C., an Illinois
·	Ву:	` .
	Stephen J./Bayers, Secretary	and Treasurer
Acknowledged:	V	
COLE TAYLOR BANK, as Administrative Agent		
Ву:		
Michael D. Smith		
Group Sepior Vice President	÷	

- 2.3 all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement or other impairment of the foregoing, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages thereof.
- Section 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Agent as set forth and pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

MI-JACK corporation	PRODUCTS,	INC.,	an	Illinois
Ву:				
Stephen	J. Bayers, Secre	tary and	Treas	- surer

Acknowledged:

COLE AYLOR BANK, as Administrative Agent

Michael D. Smith

Group Senior Vice President

### SCHEDULE I TO SHORT FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Grautor	Trademark Number (US Serial Number)	Trademark Registration Number (US Registraion Number)	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	76-465,067	2,923,642	11/7/2002	2/15/2005
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	76-424,219	2,803,359	6/24/2002	1/6/2004
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	76-547,255	3,233,861	9/26/2003	4/24/2007
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	78-641,863	3,150,715	6/2/2005	10/3/2006
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	78-553,119	3,509,909	1/25/2005	9/30/2008
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	76-673,665	3,433,719	3/6/2007	5/27/2008
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	75-422,999	2,259,017	1/26/1998	7/6/1999
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	76-206,660	2,684,878	2/6/2001	2/4/2003
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	73-601,233	1,426,293	5/29/1986	1/27/1987
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	76-424,218	2,801,150	6/24/2002	12/30/2003
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	72-217,378	0,800,658	4/26/1965	12/21/1965
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	72-445,070	0,966,947	1/4/1973	8/28/1973
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	75-425,003	2,259,029	1/26/1998	7/6/1999
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	77-412,366	3,515,549	3/4/2008	10/14/2008
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	72-392,233	0,941,420	5/17/1991	8/22/1972
Mi-Jack Products, Inc.	73-809,092	1,622,051	6/6/1989	11/13/1990

CHICAGO\2657013.1 ID\GPS - 105393/0001

TRADEMARK PAGE. 08 \*\*

RECORDED: 06/15/2009 REEL: 004731 FRAME: 0610